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RADMS
Bharathi Mohan Shri R.K.

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has implemented the Road Accident Database Management System (RADMS) in the States; and

(b) if so, the details thereof along with the funds allocated therefor to States?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN)

(a) & (b) Ministry of Road Transport & Highways collects data on road accidents from all States/UTs in a format developed as per the Asia Pacific Road Accident Database (APRAD) project of United Nations Economic and Social Commission for Asia Pacific (UNESCAP). These data are analyzed and an annual publication titled "Road Accidents in India" is released every year by the Transport Research Wing of Ministry of Road Transport and Highways. The report contains data on road accidents and related parameters. Govt of Tamil Nadu commissioned a scientific GIS based Road Accident Data Management System (RADMS) with the assistance of World Bank. This Ministry has advised State Governments/ UTs for replication of Tamil Nadu model of RADMS.
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